

Ingredients & Allergen Information – Letterbox Mens Hug Box

Rolos – Contains Milk - May contain **Gluten**- Full ingredient list available on original packaging.

Highlights

- No artificial colours, flavours or preservatives
- Suitable for vegetarians

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavours, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter

Aero Chocolate – Contains Milk - Full ingredient list available on original packaging.

Highlights.

- No artificial colours, flavours or preservatives
- Suitable for vegetarians

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whey Powder Product (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Galaxy Hot Chocolate – Contains Milk, Soya - Full ingredient list available on original packaging.

Highlights

- Made with Galaxy chocolate
- Suitable for vegetarians

Ingredients

Whey Permeate (**Milk**), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (10%), Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup, Lactose (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate (3.0%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose and Protein from Whey (**Milk**), Palm Fat, Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Flavours, Stabilisers (E412, E466, E340ii, E339ii, E452i),

Anti-Caking Agent (E551), Sea Salt, Potassium Chloride, **Milk** Proteins, Magnesium Sulphate, Emulsifier (E471), Sweetener (E955)

Mars Bar - Contains: MILK , BARLEY , SOYA , EGG , MILK , BARLEY , SOYA , EGG | May Contain: PEANUTS , NUTS , PEANUT , NUT - Full ingredient list available on original packaging.

Ingredients

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, Whey Permeate (MILK), Palm Fat, MILK Fat, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), EGG White Powder. (May Contain: PEANUTS And Other NUTS). MILK Chocolate Contains MILK Solids 14% Minimum.

Galaxy Chocolate Bar - Contains Milk and Soya - Full ingredient list available on packaging.

Ingredients

Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, MILK Fat, Whey Permeate (MILK), Palm Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin). MILK Chocolate Contains MILK Solids 14% Minimum And Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum.

Biscoff Biscuits – Contains Soya, Wheat

- No colours
- Suitable for vegans

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, *Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations